## PRIVACY AGREEMENT

In order to provide you with management access, you must read and accept the Privacy Agreement.

US Lacrosse, Inc. ("USL") may provide personal identification and contact information of individual members of USL ("Membership Information"), to officers or other representatives of leagues, organizations and teamswithin USL to which those individual members belong or to program administrators who wish to enroll USL members into their programs ("Permitted Parties"). The undersigned represents that he or she is a Permitted Party and USL hereby grants access rights through the US Lacrosse Website (the "Access Rights") to such Membership Information as shall be necessary for the Permitted Party to complete his or her assigned tasks, upon the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Access Rights granted to the Permitted Party are personal to the Permitted Party, and shall be exercised solely by the Permitted Party. The Permitted Party shall not release to or otherwise allow any third party who is not a Permitted Party to have access to Membership Information without the express written consent of USL.
- 2. All Membership Information is proprietary to USL and the Permitted Party agrees to use the Membership Information solely for the purpose of administering the specified program or for an otherwise permitted purpose.
- 3. The Permitted Party warrants to US Lacrosse that all of the information provided by him or her to USL is accurate and complete in all respects.
- 4. The Access Rights shall remain in effect for the remainder of the calendar year from the date that the Permitted Party signs this agreement. USL reserves the right to revoke the Access Rights at any time and for any reason, as determined by USL in its sole discretion.
- 5. The Permitted Party will be notified via email if the Access Rights are granted. The Permitted Party must then establish an online account with USL (instructions will be included in the email).

I hereby agree to all terms and conditions of the Website Data Access Application: Questions? Call US Lacrosse at (410) 235-6882 x102.